CITY COUNCIL Lori Wilson, Mayor Wanda Williams, Mayor Pro-Tem Anthony Adams Jane Day

Michael A. Segala



CITY COUNCIL MEETING

First and Third Tuesday Every Month

CITY OF SUISUN CITY

701 Civic Center Blvd. Suisun City, California 94585 Incorporated October 9, 1868

NOTICE OF CONTINUATION OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to GC 54955.1, that the public hearing held at the Regular Meeting of the Planning Commission of the City of Suisun City on May 12, 2020 is continued to Tuesday, June 9, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chamber, located at 701 Civic Center Blvd., Suisun City, CA.

PUBLIC HEARING (CONTINUED FROM MAY 12, 2020)

Resolution No. PC20- : Approving Addition of Parking Stalls and Temporary Storage Containers on Property Located at 621 Railroad Avenue (APN 0037-090-060) - (Kearns: jkearns@suisun.com).

For further information, please contact the Development Services Department at 707 421-7335. /s/ Donna Pock
Donna Pock, Deputy City Clerk Dated: May 13, 2020 **DECLARATION OF POSTING** I, Donna Pock, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Suisun City, California, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted the foregoing Notice of Continuance of Public Hearing of the Regular Meeting of the City Council of the City of Suisun City on May 13, 2020. Executed on May 13, 2020 /s/ Donna Pock Donna Pock, Deputy City Clerk